
Phila. Fruit
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices aa of 15-MAR-2000

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

NA—FVOIO Clear 36-55
CITRUS FRUITS —CLEMENTINES:

10kg erts MR BOAT 68s poor cond 1.00
-GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 4/5 buctns FL IndianRiver Red
23s 9.50-10.50occ hgr 27s 9.50-10.50occ
hgr 32s 9.50-1050 occ hgr 36s 8.00-9.00
ooc hgi/lwr 40s 8.00-9.00 occ Iwr 48s
8.00- 56s 7.50-8.00 Flame 23s
11.00- 27s 11.00-12.00 32s
11.00- —LEMONS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Shprs Choice
95s 14.00 115 s 15.00 140 s 16.00 165s
17.00fr cond 11.00200 s 14.00 LIMES:
MARKET MX 54'S SLIGHTLY LOW-
ER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 10 lb
ctns MX 42s 8.00-950 mostly 9.00 48s
8.00- mostly 850-9.00 54s 850-950
mostly 850-9.00401 b ctns MX 175*30.00
200 s 30.00—MISC CITRUS: NO SALES
REPORTED —ORANGES: MARKET
CA FIRST GRADE 72S SLIGHTLY
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA Shprs Ist Grade Navel 56s
13.00- 72s 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- some 15.00. 88s 1050-13.00
113 s 9.00-11.00 138 s 8.00 Shprs Choice
Navel 36s 8.00 40s 8.00 48s 8.00-1050
mostly 8.30-9.50 56s 8.00-11.00 mostly

HI-MAG j. HI-CAL

Cash Discount Savings on Delivery
Call Toll Free day and evening

1-800-724-3277
Serving PA, MD, Delmarva, NJ, NY & (LI)

Fauquier Livestock
Exchange, Inc.

Marshall, Virginia
(540) 364-1566

Under New Management
Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated

Graded Feeder Cattle Sales
Ist week of every month.
3rd week of every month

Tuesday ....Mar. 28...7 P.M Calf & Yearling
Tuesday ....Apr. 11 ...7 P.M Calf & Yearling
Tuesday ....Apr. 25 ...7 P.M Calf& Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY
TUESDAY 1:30 PM

"Specializing in Top Quality Angus Cattle”
ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

9.0010.00 72s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 88s
8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 113 s 7.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 138 s 8.00 4/5 buctns FL Val-
encia 56s 9.00-10.0064s 8.00-10.00 most-
ly 9.00 80s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 100s
8.009.00 Pineapple 100 s 8.009.00
TANGELOS: MARKET STEADY ctns
CA Minneola 80s 16.00 100 s 12.0014.00
125 s 10.00 few 12.00 150 s 9.00 few
10.0011.00—TANGERINES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey
80s few 18.0019.00 100 s 14.0015.00
120 s 13.0014.00 150 s 11.0012.00

TEMPLES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
4/5 buctns FL 80s 10.00 100 s 9.00

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY fils 12 6-oz caps
with lids CL BOAT med 30.00 fits 12
125-gm cups with lids NZ AIR med
25.0026.00 —CRANBERRIES; OFFER-
INGS NONE —MISC BERRIES: NO
GOOD QUALITY OFFERED
RASPBERRIES: fils 12 55-oz cups with
Uds CL BOAT Red red fir appear 16.00
STRAWBERRIES; MARKET FL HIGH-
ER. CALOWERfits 12 1-ptbklsCAmed-
Ige 17.0018.00 one label 20.00 FL Ige
13.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET LOWER 1/2 CR 12s 12.00
15s 10.0011.00 18s 10.0012.00 occ hgr

GU 12s 11.00 HD 12s 12.0014.00 15s
11.0013.00 mostly 11.0012.00 18s
10.0011.00—HONEYDEWS: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER 2/3 ctns CR 6s
95010.00 8s 8.0010.00 mostly 9.00 HD
3s 11.0012.00 6s 9.0011.00 mostly
10.00-11.00 few 12.00-13.00 8s

8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-10.00 few 11.00-
-MISC MELONS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE—WATERMELONS: MARKET
HIGHER ctns per ctn MX Sangria 3s one
label 21.00 4s 20.00 Red Seedless 4s 22.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS -APPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns ttypk
AO BOAT MKD ExFcy Gab 70s 24.00
80s 24.0090s 22.00 100 s 20.00 110 s 18.00
120 s 18.00 CD CDExFcy FUJI 72s 24.00
80s 24.00 88s 24.00 CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk
NY U.S. ExFcy Mclntosh SBs 17.00 100s
18.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 64s
14.00- 72s 14.00-17.00 mostly
15.00- 80s 14.00-17.00 mostly
15.00- 88s 16.00-17.00 100s
16.00- 113 s 16.00 one label 20.00
125 s 16.00 one label 20.00 Golden Deli-
cious 72s 19.00 100 s 18.00Granny Smith
80s 23.00 fr appear 13.00 88s 23.00-25.00
100 s 23.00 Fuji 48s 17.00 56s 17.00U.S.
ExFcy Cranny Smith 88s 19.00-20.00
Royal Gab 80s 16.00 WAFcy Fuji 48s
15.00 72s 15.00ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy
Mclntosh 80s 18.00-20.00 100s
18.00- Empire 100 s 11.00-20.00U.S.

One Mclntosh 100 s 8.00 Empire 80s 9.00
100 s 8.00 120 s 8.00140 s 8.00ctns 12 3-lb

flmbgs PA U.S. Fey Braebums 2 1/2* min
9.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
—AVOCADOS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s
40.00- mostly 40.00 MX Hass 48s
40.00 —BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 14.00 hit
qua! 12.00-1250 sml 950-10.00 petite

INSULATION

* '

* jw ii

Featuring
TRI-PLY

CEILINGS

Great for Shops & Ag Buildings
• Low Cost • Sound Reduction

• Durable

Also-

Blown Ceiling Insulating
Wall Insulation

Cellulouse Wall Spray
or Fiberglas Batts

Call for FREE Estimates

WEAVER INSULATORS
Myerstown, PA

717-866-8942 800-887-8818
Martinsburg, PA 814-793-3936

13.0040 lbctns bagged IMPORT 14.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: ctns 2 lyr AG BOAT
Apple Pears Hosid 44s fr appear 9.00
GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
18 lbtugs bgd CLBOAT Thompson Seed-

lessexlge 17.00-20.00mostly 18.00-19.00
Ige 14.00-16.00 med 14.00 fr cond
7.00- sml-med 12.00-13.00 sml
9.00- Flame Seedless exlge
17.50-20.00 mostly 18.00-19.00 Ige
14.00- med 14.00fr cond 7.00-8.00
sml-med 13.00occ 12.00 sml 10.00Black
Seedless med-lge 12.00-14.00fr cond 7.00
Red Globe Ige 14.00-16.00 med-lge
13.00- med 11.00-12.00 18 lb One/

lugs wrpd CL BOAT Red Globe med-lge
13.00- 16 lb tugs bgd CL BOAT

Thompson Seedless exlge 18.00 16 lb lugs
wrpd CL BOAT White Seedless Type
exlge 18.00 4.5 kg entrs SF BOAT
Alphonse sml fr appear 600-7.00 Sun Red
sml fr appear 600-7.00 —KIWIFRUTT:
MARKET ABOUT STEADYfits 1 lyrCL
33s 7.00 10 kg entrs IT 90s 10.00 117s
10.00 —MANGOES: MARKET MX
ATAULFO’S LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HTFtancine
9s950 10s 950 12s 950 MXAtaulfo 16s
7.00 18s 7.00 20s 7.00 NI Tommy Atkins
9s 6.00 PE Kent 8s 8.00 9s 600 10s 6.00
—NECTARINES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 2 lyr trypk CLBOAT Various Yellow
Flesh Varieties 36s 20.00 40s 20.00 48s
20.00 52s 20.00 —PAPAYA: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns BZ 8s 14.00-15.009s
14.00- 10s 14.00-15.00 14s
13.00- 35 lb ctns MX Matadol 1250

—PEACHES; OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENTTOQUOTE —PEARS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctna wrpd CL
BOAT CAT I Bartlett 90s 1600-17.00
100 s 15.00-1600 110 s 14.00-15.00 120s
14.00- 40 lb ctns/boxea AG BOAT

CAT I Bartlett 70s 22.00 80s 2XOO 90s
20.00 ft cond 13.00 100 s 18.00 110 s 16.00
CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE 4/5 bretns wrpd OR U.S. One
D'Anjou 80s 20.00 90s 20.00 100 s 20.00
110 s 14.00 Bose 80s 26.00 90s
2600-28.00 100 s 20.00-23.00 110 s ft
-appear 14.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 18, 2000-Al3

00 —PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE —PINEAPPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI AIR &

13.00 MX golden ripe 5s 13JO (is 13.50
cuts 2lyr HD 8s 14.50 10s 14.00 12s 14.00
14s 14.00 MX 8s 15.50 10s 15JO
PLANTAINS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 40 lb ctns CB Yellow 19.00 EC
Green 18.00 —PLUMS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns/lugs 2-lyr tiypk
AG BOAT Various Varieties 50s 18.00
Larry Anne 50s 18.00
POMEGRANATES; OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Phlla Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 15-MAR-2000

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Clear 36-55
NA—FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

18s 11.00-13.00 24s 11.00-13.00
ARRUGULA: 4/5 bucrts bchd FL 24s
8.00- mostly 8.00 —BASIL: 1 kg
ctns IS 12s 11.00-13.00 cits bchd FL
8.00- mostly 10.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): 20 lbctns IseCA 14.00
—CHERVIL: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 17.00
—CHIVES: I kg ctns bchd IS 18.00
CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd FL 30s
7.00- 4/5 bucrts Ise FL 30s 8.00
DILL: ctns bchd TX 24s 10.00 cits bchd
FL 24s 8.00-10.00 —DRY ESCHALLOT:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —HORSERADISH: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00

-MINT: cits bchd FL 12s 8.00-9.00 I kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00 —OREGANO; 1
kg ctns bchdIS 12s 13.00—ROSEMARY:

1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—SAGE: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—TARRAGON: 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 17.00-THYME; 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—WATERCRESS:
ctns bchd FL 12s 6JO 24s 10JO-11.00
mostly 11.00

Dvhfd Supply 29 ™'a“Road

|\ I I/ImiX WWI ■ Chambersburg, PA 17201-0219
C Phone 717-263-9111

FREE COMMODITY MARKET NEWSLETTER
Whether your trade interests are grains or gold, Lehigh Valley
Futures, Inc. has the knowledge and expertise to assist you in

these markets. For a copy of our newsletter and/or a free trading
kit, please contact:

Lehigh Valley Futures, Inc.
SOOOTilghman Street Suite 249

Allentown, PA 18104
1-800-543-8939 or 1-610-366-7979 Fax 1-610-366-9842

Ivfuture® microserve.net
The risk of loss in trading futures and options on futures can be substantial

Futures and options trading may not be suitable for everyone Vou should carefully
consider the risks in light of your financial condition in deciding whether to trade

RICHLAND I SINKING SPRING LANCASTER
717/866-2105 610/678-7011 717/392-2151

© rumai\
TEXACO

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS • HEATING & AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENTMAIN & LINDEN STREETS •P.O. BOX 278 • RICHLAND, PA 17087-0278

1-800-222-2531
Q ATTENTION FARMERS! A
TEXACO “Sptcttp Oti SfteccaU" tISm
Texaco Ursa® Super-Plus SAE 15W40 55 Gal. Drum $208.00
Texaco Ursa® Super-Plus Single Grades (SAE 30,40,50)...,55 Gal. Drum $228.00
Texaco Ursa® Extra Duty Single Grades 55 Gal. Drum $223.00
Havoline Formula®® MotorOil Single Grades 55 Gal. Drum $242.00
TexacoTDH Tractor Hyd. Oil 55 Qal. Drum $219.00

MULTIFAK EP2■ GREASE TUBES H
HW Case -60 Tubes

IQPack
$ 10.50 CM

Specials Good March 4 Through March 31, 2000
Other Texaco Oils And Greases On Special A150...

Call Your Local Carlos R. Leffler Office For Details!
Non-Returnable... No-Deposit Drums


